FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



#### 101689652 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type |x|X Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Medassure, LLC 04092001 Formerly General Partnership Individual Limited Partnership Corporation Association X LLC Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DataCard Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 11111 Bren Road West Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 04/25/2001 GTON11 00000239 2425838 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 952.988.2821		
Name	Thomas W. mcPherson	
Address (line 1)	DataCard Corporation	25
Address (line 2)	11111 Bren Road West	
Address (line 3)	Minnetonka, MN 55343-9015	No. 10.
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	<del>-                                    </del>
		2425838
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /		
Fee Amoun	rt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	10
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Jeffrey Hattara Name of Person Signing

No

Yes

The United States of America

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Micholas P. Solai

Acting Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Requirements for Maintaining a Federal Trademark Registration

#### **SECTION 8: AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUED USE**

The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, except that the registration shall be canceled for failure to file an Affidavit of Continued Use under Section 8 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1058, upon the expiration of the following time periods:

i) At the end of 6 years following the date of registration.

ii) At the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of registration.

Failure to file a proper Section 8 Affidavit at the appropriate time will result in the cancellation of the registration.

#### **SECTION 9: APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL**

The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, subject to the provisions of Section 8, except that the registration shall expire for failure to file an Application for Renewal under Section 9 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1059, at the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of registration.

Failure to file a proper Application for Renewal at the appropriate time will result in the expiration of the registration.

No further notice or reminder of these requirements will be sent to the Registrant by the Patent and Trademark Office. It is recommended that the Registrant contact the Patent and Trademark Office approximately one year before the expiration of the time periods shown above to determine the requirements and fees for the filings required to maintain the registration.

Int. Cl.: 9

**RECORDED: 04/11/2001** 

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

Reg. No. 2,425,838

**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Registered Jan. 30, 2001

### TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### **RAPIDREG**

MEDASSURE, LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABIL-ITY COMPANY) 11111 BREN ROAD WEST MINNETONKA, MN 553459015

FOR: MEDICAL PATIENT REGISTRATION SYSTEM COMPRISED OF A CARD PERSONALIZATION PRINTER, PERSONAL COMPUTER, CARD READER, CARD PRODUCTION SOFTWARE, AND THERMAL

PRINTER USED TO PRINT WRIST BANDS OR LABELS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 7-17-2000; IN COMMERCE 7-17-2000.

SN 75-741,263, FILED 7-1-1999.

ANNE MADDEN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY